
 
  

 

   

RANKING GENERAL 
COPA PARASURFING ESPAÑA 2022 

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 XABIER AYESTARAN EUS PS-Stand 2   1000 1000 1400   1000 3400 
1 ANTONIO MULLER CAN PS-Prone1   1000 1000 1400   1000 3400 
3 ANGEL LUIS CURIEL FERIA CYL PS-Prone2 860 1000 1000 1400   730 3400 
4 Audrey PASCUAL MAD PS-Kneel   1000 860 1400     3260 
5 OSCAR PEREZ CRUZ  CAN PS-VI2 1000 1000   1204   860 3204 
6 Ibai HERVAS CNT PS-Kneel   860 1000 1204     3064 
7 MARCOS TAPIA OSORIO CAN PS-Prone1 1000 850 860 1204   860 3064 
8 Andres CAMPOS MAD PS-VI1     860 1204 1000   3064 
9 Juan Manuel RAMAJO CNT PS-VI1   1000 1000 1022 860   3022 

10 ANDER GOENAGA EUS PS-Prone2 670 860 860 1204     2924 
11 Joseba MERCADER EUS PS-Stand 2   860   1022   860 2742 
12 Alvaro MENEDEZ AST PS-VI2   860 730 938 670   2528 
13 Christians Alonso CNT PS-Prone1   730 730 1022     2482 
14 Aitor FRANCESENA EUS PS-VI1       1400   1000 2400 
15 Andres HERRERO  MAD PS-VI1   860   777 730   2367 
16 Mireia CABAÑES VAL PS-Stand 2     860 1204     2064 
17 Eduardo ODRIOZOLA EUS PS-Stand 1     730 1204     1934 
18 Paloma OÑATE MAD PS-KNEEL       1204   610 1814 
19 María DIAZ  AST PS-KNEEL     730 1022     1752 
20 Santiago DE LIMA GAL PS-VI2       1022   730 1752 
21 Maria MARTIN-GRANIZO CYL PS-Stand 2   730   938     1668 
22 Catalina Teresa ALOMAR MAD PS-Prone2     670 938     1608 
23 David GONZALEZ GAL PS-Prone1       938   670 1608 
24 CHRISTOPHER FERNANDEZ  CAN PS-Stand 1 860         730 1590 
25 Carmen LOPEZ AST PS-VI1   730   854     1584 
26 Pablo CABEZAS GAL PS-VI1       854   670 1524 
27 Ibon OREGI EUS PS-KNEEL       1400     1400 
28 Ibon GURRUTXAGA  EUS PS-Stand 1       1400     1400 
29 Dani SOUTO GAL PS-VI2       1400     1400 
30 SARAH ALMAGRO AND PS-Prone2       1022     1022 
31 Jon ARTOLA EUS PS-KNEEL       1022     1022 
32 Juan Antonio SANTAELLA AND PS-VI1       938     938 
33 Federico ROLDAN GAL PS-Prone1       854     854 
34 Leire AREITIO DEL CASTILLO         730       730 
35 FRANCESCO MARIA  CAN   730           730 
36 DANIEL BETENCOURT  CAN   610           610 



 
 

RANKING CATEGORIAS  
COPA PARASURFING ESPAÑA 2022 

 

   

 
  

 
 
 
 
PS-KNEEL          

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 Audrey PASCUAL MAD PS-Kneel   1000 860 1400     3260 
2 Ibai HERVAS CNT PS-Kneel   860 1000 1204     3064 
3 Paloma OÑATE MAD PS-KNEEL       1204   610 1814 
4 María DIAZ  AST PS-KNEEL     730 1022     1752 
5 Ibon OREGI EUS PS-KNEEL       1400     1400 
6 Jon ARTOLA EUS PS-KNEEL       1022     1022 

 

 
 
PS-PRONE 1          

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 Antonio MULLER CAN PS-Prone1   1000 1000 1400   1000 3400 
2 MARCOS TAPIA OSORIO CAN PS-Prone1 1000 850 860 1204   860 3064 
3 Christians Alonso CNT PS-Prone1   730 730 1022     2482 
4 David GONZALEZ GAL PS-Prone1       938   670 1608 
5 Federico ROLDAN GAL PS-Prone1       854     854 

 

 
 
PS-PRONE 2          

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 ANGEL LUIS CURIEL FERIA CYL PS-Prone2 815 1000 1000 1400   730 3400 
2 ANDER GOENAGA EUS PS-Prone2 555 860 860 1204     2924 
3 Catalina Teresa ALOMAR MAD PS-Prone2     670 938     1608 
4 SARAH ALMAGRO AND PS-Prone2       1022     1022 

 

 
 
 
 
          



 

 
PS-STAND 1 

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 Eduardo ODRIOZOLA EUS PS-Stand 1     730 1204     1934 
2 CHRISTOPHER FERNANDEZ CAN PS-Stand 1 860         730 1590 
3 Ibon GURRUTXAGA  EUS PS-Stand 1       1400     1400 

 

 
 
PS-STAND 2          

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 Xabier AYESTARAN EUS PS-Stand 2   1000 1000 1400   1000 3400 
2 Joseba MERCADER EUS PS-Stand 2   860   1022   860 2742 
3 Mireia CABAÑES VAL PS-Stand 2     860 1204     2064 
4 Maria MARTIN-GRANIZO CYL PS-Stand 2   730   938     1668 

 

 
 
PS-VI1          

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 Andres CAMPOS MAD PS-VI1     860 1204 1000   3064 
2 Juan Manuel RAMAJO CNT PS-VI1   1000 1000 1022 860   3022 
3 Aitor FRANCESENA EUS PS-VI1       1400   1000 2400 
4 Andres HERRERO  MAD PS-VI1   860   777 730   2367 
5 Carmen LOPEZ AST PS-VI1   730   854     1584 
6 Pablo CABEZAS GAL PS-VI1       854   670 1524 
7 Juan Antonio SANTAELLA AND PS-VI1       938     938 

 

 
 
 
PS-VI2          

POS NOMBRE CCAA CATEGORÍA 
FUERTE 

VENTURA SALINAS SOMO 
CE 

NIGRÁN GIJÓN 
LAS 

PALMAS 
3 

MEJORES 
1 OSCAR PEREZ CRUZ  CAN PS-VI2 1000 1000   1204   860 3204 
2 Alvaro MENEDEZ AST PS-VI2   860 730 938 670   2528 
3 Santiago DE LIMA GAL PS-VI2       1022   730 1752 
4 Dani SOUTO GAL PS-VI2       1400     1400 


